

CITY OF KEENE

R-2021-25

2021

In the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand and
A RESOLUTION
Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows:

Whereas, RSA 72:37 was established to allow an exemption for the Blind and

Whereas, the City Council wishes to amend the exemption amount for the Blind.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved by the Council or the City of Keene that Resolution R-2007-10 adopted March 15, 2007, is rescinded.

And Be It Further Resolved by the Council of the City of Keene that it hereby wishes to comply with the modifications as set out in RSA 72:27-a, by responding in the affirmative to the following:

"Shall the Council of the City of Keene amend the Blind Exemption to read:

Every inhabitant who is legally blind as determined by the blind services program, bureau of vocational rehabilitation, department of education shall be exempt each year on the assessed value, for property tax purposes, of his or her residential real estate in the amount of **18,000**." This act shall take effect as of April 1, 2021.

George S. Hansel, Mayor